

SLP(C)No. 11938 OF 2003
ITEM No.61

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11938/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2002 in RP 110/02
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

G.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIVEK SEHGAL
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with
prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with.

Appeal to be heard on SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed within eight weeks.

Tag with C.A. No.7173/2002 and allied matters.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master