

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8530 OF 2002

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUHORITY

Appellant(S)

VERSUS

SUBODH KUMAR SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

With C.A. Nos. 7120/02, 390/03, 397/03, 1010/03, 7777/02,7778/02, 7232/02, 7787/02 and 7724/02

(Office report for directions)

Date: 23/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Tina Singh,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for withdrawal of these appeals. The prayer for

withdrawal is allowed. The appeals are dismissed on withdrawal.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8530 OF 2002

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(S)

VERSUS

SUBODH KUMAR SINGHAL

Respondent(s)

With C.A. Nos. 7120/02, 390/03, 397/03, 1010/03, 7777/02, 7778/02 7232/02, 7787/02 & 7724/02

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for withdrawal of these appeals. The prayer for

withdrawal is allowed. The appeals are dismissed on withdrawal.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

..J.

.....

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

New Delhi,

January 23, 2006.